03-06-2002 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) HEET Docket No.: -(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 115-3523-T 1LY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2-19-02 MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA Name: MASCO CORPORATION Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: <u>Taylor</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: 48180 □ Corporation-State Indiana Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Yes ☐ No Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N designation is Execution Date: February 15, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) \square N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/242,648 02-19-2002 ☐ Yes ☒ No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #73 Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Name: Leon E. Redman Internal Address: Legal Patent Enclosed Masco Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road 13-1981 City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/05/2002 ANNED1 00000039 131981 76242648 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 § Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ∯oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Leon E. Redman Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and having offices at 55 East 111th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46280, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the goods described therein (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used (the "Goodwill"), and the application for United States Trademark Registration set forth on Schedule A (the "Application");

WHEREAS, MASCO CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the Goodwill and the Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0959 which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Goodwill, and the Application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Mark and the term of the registration issued based upon the Application, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Mark and the holder of record title to the Application, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Mark, the Goodwill, and the Application as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the 15th day of February, 2002.

MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA

Vice President Title:

Attest:

Title: Patent Counsel

On this 15th day of February, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Robert B. Rosowski, Vice President of Masco Corporation of Indiana, known to me to be the same person who executed the within instrument on behalf of MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA, an Indiana corporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free act and deed.

Barbara W. Prindirille
Notary Public

My commissioner expires: 12-9-02

BARBARRA, PRESIDENTE Notice Release Communication (2) Res Controlo IIII (2) december 1 (2)

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILED	GOODS
VENETIAN BRONZE	76/242,648	4/19/01	Finish coating for plumbing products

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0963